iv) The firm must have valid insecticide licence from the concerned Licensing authority 
(Central/State Government, Municipal Corporations etc.) and will be governed by the 
Insecticides Act 1968 and Insecticides Rules 1971 and rules made thereunder. 

v) EMD  of  the  value  Rs 5997/- (Rupees Five Thousand  nine  Hundred  ninety  seven  only)  
Shall be accepted paid online through online payment gateway on CPP portal, through 
NET Banking (SBI & other banks) & NEFT/RTGS payment gateway integrated/mapped 
with CPP Portal. 

Cover 1:- containing scanned copies of the following documents

[...]

in Schedule and in accordance in all respects with the Rules and Directions Conditions of contract and 
in respects in accordance with, such conditions so far as applicable. 

We agree to keep the tender open for Ninety (90) days from the date of opening of financial bid and 
not to make any modifications in its terms and conditions. 

A sum of Rs. 5997/-(Rupees Five Thousand nine Hundred ninety seven only) is deposited through 
demand draft as earnest money. I/we agree that the A.A.I. or his successors in office shall without 
prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money absolutely. 
Further, if I/ we fail to commence work as specified, I/we agree that A.A.I.